

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (L) No.120 of 2017

State of Chhattisgarh and another **Versus** Ganesh Ram Kashyap and another

19/6/2017	<p>Mr.Arun Sao, Dy.A.G. for the petitioners/State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondent No.1 by ordinary as well as by registered mode, PF and copies within seven days. Notice be made returnable within six weeks.</p> <p>Call for record of the Labour Court.</p> <p>Also heard on I.A.No.01 for interim relief.</p> <p>Effect and operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed until further orders subject to compliance of Section 17B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 within one month from the date of order.</p> <p>List the matter for final hearing after service of notice to respondent No.1.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE</p>	
B/-		