

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPL No. 120 of 2017

State Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Ganesh Ram Kashyap and anr.

26/10/2017	<p>Shri Satish Gupta, Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Shri Vinod Deshmukh, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Heard on I.A.No.2, application for vacating stay.</p> <p>The sole ground on which learned counsel for respondent No.1 presses his application for vacating stay is that on the date, when interim order was passed by this Court, respondent No.1 was already allowed to join and reinstated in service.</p> <p>Learned State counsel submits that the application for stay of award would not be frustrated merely because till the hearing of the petition, respondent No.1 was allowed to be reinstated in implementation of the award.</p> <p>Having considered the aforesaid submission and that respondent no.1 was actually reinstated in service prior to passing of the interim order, I am inclined to vacate the interim order.</p> <p>Reinstatement would, however, subject to final outcome of this petition.</p> <p>List this matter for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge</p>
Deepti	